
Th
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

pr
ov

id
ed

 in
 th

is
 d

oc
um

en
ta

tio
n 

co
nt

ai
ns

 g
en

er
al

 d
es

cr
ip

tio
ns

 a
nd

/o
r t

ec
hn

ic
al

 c
ha

ra
ct

er
is

tic
s 

of
 th

e 
pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

 o
f t

he
 p

ro
du

ct
s 

co
nt

ai
ne

d 
he

re
in

.
Th

is
 d

oc
um

en
ta

tio
n 

is
 n

ot
 in

te
nd

ed
 a

s 
a 

su
bs

tit
ut

e 
fo

r a
nd

 is
 n

ot
 to

 b
e 

us
ed

 fo
r d

et
er

m
in

in
g 

su
ita

bi
lit

y 
or

 re
lia

bi
lit

y 
of

 th
es

e 
pr

od
uc

ts
 fo

r s
pe

ci
fic

 u
se

r a
pp

lic
at

io
ns

.
It 

is
 th

e 
du

ty
 o

f a
ny

 s
uc

h 
us

er
 o

r i
nt

eg
ra

to
r t

o 
pe

rfo
rm

 th
e 

ap
pr

op
ria

te
 a

nd
 c

om
pl

et
e 

ris
k 

an
al

ys
is

, e
va

lu
at

io
n 

an
d 

te
st

in
g 

of
 th

e 
pr

od
uc

ts
 w

ith
 re

sp
ec

t t
o 

th
e 

re
le

va
nt

 s
pe

ci
fic

 a
pp

lic
at

io
n 

or
 u

se
 th

er
eo

f.
N

ei
th

er
 S

ch
ne

id
er

 E
le

ct
ric

 In
du

st
rie

s 
SA

S 
no

r a
ny

 o
f i

ts
 a

ffi
lia

te
s 

or
 s

ub
si

di
ar

ie
s 

sh
al

l b
e 

re
sp

on
si

bl
e 

or
 li

ab
le

 fo
r m

is
us

e 
of

 th
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

co
nt

ai
ne

d 
he

re
in

.

Aug 8, 2016
1

Product data sheet
Characteristics

140NRP31200C
Ethernet fibre converter MM/LC 2CH - 100 MB
- coated

Main
Range of product Modicon Quantum automation platform
Product or component
type

Fibre converter

Optic fiber type Multi mode

Complementary
Bus current requirement 1000 mA
Power dissipation in W 5 W
Inrush current 1 A at 5 V DC
Number of port 2 Ethernet, connector type: RJ45

2 fiber optic, connector type: LC
Local signalling 1 LED green for channel 2 communication status with FX2 ACT marking

1 LED green for channel 2 link status with STS2 marking
1 LED green for channel 1 communication status with FX1 ACT marking
1 LED green for channel 1 link status with STS1 marking
1 LED red for internal fault, module failure with ERR marking
1 LED green for module status with RDY marking

Wavelength 1310 nm
Optic distance between 2 transceivers 3000 m (62.5/125 µm), optical power : -20...-14 dBm

2000 m (50/125 µm), optical power : -23.5...-14 dBm
Attenuation -20...-14 dB (62.5/125 µm)

-23.5...-14 dB (50/125 µm)
Rise/Fall time 3 ns
Receiver sensitivity - 30 dBm
Detected silence -45 dBm
Marking CE
Material PC (polycarbonate)
Width 40.34 mm
Height 250 mm
Depth 103.85 mm
Product weight 0.554 kg
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Environment
Ambient air temperature for operation 0...60 °C
Ambient air temperature for storage -40...85 °C
Relative humidity <= 95 %
Operating altitude 0...2000 m
Standards CSA C22.2 No 142

FM Class 1 Division 2
UL 508

Product certifications C-Tick
TÜV
Merchant Navy

Offer Sustainability
Sustainable offer status Green Premium product
RoHS (date code: YYWW) Compliant - since 1408 - Schneider Electric declaration of conformity
REACh Reference not containing SVHC above the threshold
Product environmental profile Available  Download Product Environmental
Product end of life instructions Available  Download End Of Life Manual

http://www.reach.schneider-electric.com/DistantRequestDispatcher.aspx?action=export&pid=350108480&lang=en-us
http://se-vl-145.ebusiness.schneider-electric.com:9085/cut.CatalogueRetrieverServlet/CatalogueRetrieverServlet?fct=get_element&env=publish&scp_id=Z000&el_typ=rendition&cat_id=BU_AUT_538_L3&maj_v=2&min_v=53&frm=first&usg=first&doc_id=H683704&dwnl=true
http://se-vl-145.ebusiness.schneider-electric.com:9085/cut.CatalogueRetrieverServlet/CatalogueRetrieverServlet?fct=get_element&env=publish&scp_id=Z000&el_typ=rendition&cat_id=BU_AUT_538_L3&maj_v=2&min_v=53&frm=first&usg=first&doc_id=H685662&dwnl=true
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Product data sheet
Dimensions Drawings

140NRP31200C

Racks for Modules Mounting

Dimensions of Modules and Racks

(1) 2 slots
(2) 3 slots
(3) 4 slots
(4) 6 slots
(5) 10 slots
(6) 16 slots


